(
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 580-301-301
Issue 1 , May 1968
AT& TCo Standard
NO. 1 ELECTRONIC SWITCHING SYSTEM ADF
FULL-DUPLEX-100 WORD PER MINUTE DAT A STATION

SECTION I 586°301.:301
TABLE A
MODEL KEY
RO
33
ASR 635J2
RO
35
ASR
635K2
35 ROTR
(3) Using a 553A tool (lamp extractor), remove
lamp.
(4) Replace lamp.
(5) Replace key cap.
(6) Replace faceplate.
33-TYPE TTY
5.04 Replacement of keys, cord, and/or loudspeaker
will require the removal of the TTY cover.
5.05 To remove the cover:
(1) Remove the faceplate from the cover by
removing the two mounting screws.
(2) Remove nameplate by pulling it down and
out; This will expose four cover mounting
screws in front.
(3) Remove these four screws and the three
cover mounting screws located at the rear
of the cover.
Note: On 33 ASR TTY's, also remove the
screw from the left rear corner of the tape
reader cover.
(4) Remove platen knob.
(5) Gently lift the cover from the subbase.
35 ASR OR RO TTY
5.06 Replacement of keys, cord, and/or loudspeaker
will require opening the lower cover.
Pdge io
LAMP CORD LOUDSPEAKER
M24G
M24F
53A KS-16908 Ll
M24G
M24F
M24G KS-16107 L2
5.07 To open the lower cover:
(1) Open the upper cover to its partially open
latched position.
(2) Remove the faceplate from the cover by
removing the two mounting screws.
(3) Open the latch on the right-hand side of
the TTY.
(4) Grasp the hand grips located in the front
of the lower cover and raise the cover.
(5) Verify that the left rear stop arm is latched
when cover is opened fully.
KEYS
5.08 After opening or removing the cover, key
replacement is as follows:
(1) Loosen the key locking bar retaining screw